2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
  5° MAX
  (MAX GRIP) .005
  D DIA
  SEE VIEW A
  E RAD

Pin-Washer Assembly Part Number
10/32 or 5/16 Nominal Diameter Pin
HOW TO ORDER
HSL1012 NAP 10 NATB 14
See "Finish" note for explanation of code letters.
Pin Basic Part Number
Finish Code
Washer finish code
MATERIAL:
Washer (Titanium alloy 6Al-4V) = 160,000 psi tensile minimum and 95,000 psi shear minimum.
Washer = 6Al-4V Titanium alloy per AMS4928 or AMS4967, code NAT.
Pin = Titanium alloy 6Al-4V per AMS4928 or AMS4967.
HEAT TREAT:
Washer = Nickel base alloy (Inconel 718) per AMS5662 or AMS5962, code NATB.
TABLE 2
Washer (Nickel base alloy, Inconel 718) = 220,000 psi tensile minimum and 125,000 psi shear minimum.
Pin = Titanium alloy 6Al-4V 160,000 psi tensile minimum and 95,000 psi shear minimum.
2
C
DRAWING NUMBER
2 OF 2 HSL1012
H
SL1012
2017 Hi-Shear Corporation
1 - - - - - - -
2 1.000 1.000 1.000 - - - -
3 1.125 1.125 1.125 1.250 - - -
4 1.250 1.250 1.250 1.375 1.375 - -
5 1.375 1.375 1.375 1.500 1.500 1.625 -
6 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.625 1.625 1.750 1.750
7 1.625 1.625 1.625 1.750 1.750 1.875 1.875
8 1.750 1.750 1.750 1.875 1.875 2.000 2.000
9 1.875 1.875 1.875 2.000 2.000 2.125 2.125
10 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.125 2.125 2.250 2.250
11 2.125 2.125 2.125 2.250 2.250 2.375 2.375
12 2.250 2.250 2.250 2.375 2.375 2.500 2.500
13 2.375 2.375 2.375 2.500 2.500 2.625 2.625
14 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.625 2.625 2.750 2.750
15 2.625 2.625 2.625 2.750 2.750 2.875 2.875
16 2.750 2.750 2.750 2.875 2.875 3.000 3.000
17 2.875 2.875 2.875 3.000 3.000 3.125 3.125
18 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.125 3.125 3.250 3.250
19 3.125 3.125 3.125 3.250 3.250 3.375 3.375
20 3.250 3.250 3.250 3.375 3.375 3.500 3.500
21 3.375 3.375 3.375 3.500 3.500 3.625 3.625
22 3.500 3.500 3.500 3.625 3.625 3.750 3.750
23 3.625 3.625 3.625 3.750 3.750 3.875 3.875
24 3.750 3.750 3.750 3.875 3.875 4.000 4.000
25 - - - 4.000 4.000 4.125 4.125
26 - - - 4.125 4.125 4.250 4.250
27 - - - 4.250 4.250 4.375 4.375
28 - - - 4.375 4.375 4.500 4.500
29 - - - - 4.500 4.625 4.625
30 - - - - 4.625 4.750 4.750
31 - - - - 4.750 4.875 4.875
32 - - - - 4.875 5.000 5.000
33 - - - - 5.000 5.125 5.125
34 - - - - 5.125 5.250 5.250
35 - - - - 5.250 5.375 5.375
36 - - - - 5.375 5.500 5.500
37 - - - - 5.500 5.625 5.625
38 - - - - 5.625 5.750 5.750
39 - - - - 5.750 5.875 5.875
40 - - - - 5.875 6.000 6.000
41 - - - - 6.000 6.125 6.125
42 - - - - 6.125 6.250 6.250
43 - - - - 6.250 6.375 6.375
44 - - - - 6.375 6.500 6.500
-8
DIA